GEORGE'S SIGNATURES

The Wise Monkey
«Choices reveal your intentions and shape your reality.»

Smokey Monkey Shoulder, Creme de Banane
Noilly Prat, lemon & walnut bitters

Amor Fati

«The past can hurt. But the way | see it, you can either run
from it or learn from it.»

Appenzeller Gin 27 homemade cranberry infused,
Grand Marnier, Quince marmalade, lime juice, tajin

Giuseppe
«| never lose, | either win or learn.»

Rémy Martin 1738 Cognac, Galliano Vanilla Liqueur,
Mandarin Napoleon, Three Cents Mandarin & Bergamot Soda

One Piece
«Scars on the back are a swordman's shame.»

Bacardi Reserva Ocho 8 Afios Rum, Giffard Chestnut Liqueur,
orange bitters, lemon sorbet

FIG(ure) It Out
«Life is an experiment in which you may fail or succeed.
Explore more, expect least.»

Vecchia Romagna Brandy, Henry Bardouin Pastis,
Sherry Lustau Pedro Ximénez, fig syrup, wooden smoke

23

292

24

292

292



GEORGE'S SPARKLING DRINKS

Kein Hugo

Prosecco, ginger beer, homemade ginger syrup, lime juice

Hope For It
Prosecco, homemade basil syrup, lime juice, soda,
spicy bitters

Frambuesa

Champagne, Chambord, raspberry puree, ginger beer,
lime juice

Golden Twenties

Champagne, Chestnut liqueur, Plum Sake , soda

GEORGE'S CLASSICS

Basil GEORGE
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Lillet, Mandarin Napoleon,
homemade basil syrup, lime juice, ginger beer

Apple Pie
William Lawson's Whisky, homemade vanilla & cinnamon
syrup, lemon juice, apple juice

GEORGE meets Lemongrass
Grey Goose Vodka, lemongrass syrup,
lemon juice, fresh lemongrass

Raspberry Ginger Collins
Bombay Sapphire Gin, raspberry puree, homemade vanilla
syrup, lemon juice, ginger beer

Nonina
Demonio de los Andes Pisco, Apricot Brandy, caramel syrup,
passionfruit juice, passionfruit espuma

Garden & Tonic
Gin Mare, Luxardo Maraschino, lime juice,
Three Cents Aegean Tonic, Peychaud's Bitters
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GIN COCKTAILS

Dry Martini

Beefeater 24 Gin, Noilly Prat, olives / lemon twist

Negroni
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Campari, Antica Formula Vermouth

Corpse Reviver #2
Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru Gin, Lillet,
Cointreau Triple Sec, lemon juice, Absinthe

Last Word
Bombay Sapphire Gin, Chartreuse Verte,
Luxardo Maraschino, lime juice

Bramble
Gin 27, Créme de Mdre, simple syrup, lemon juice

VODKA COCKTAILS

French Martini
Grey Goose Vodka, Chambord, pineapple juice

Passion Caipiroshka
Grey Goose Vodka, passionfruit puree, fresh passionfruit,
fresh lime, sugar cane

Cosmopolitan
Grey Goose Vodka homemade lemon infused,
Cointreau Triple Sec, cranberry juice, lime juice

Flower on Thyme
Grey Goose Vodka, St. Germain elderflower liqueur,
homemade thyme syrup, lemon juice, egg white

Pina Menta
Grey Goose Vodka homemade pineapple infused,
simple syrup, lime juice, fresh mint
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RUM COCKTAILS

Ti Punch
Trois-Rivieres Ambré Martinique Rum,
lime juice, sugar cane

Mai Tai

Bacardi Cuatro homemade spiced Rum , Cointreau Triple Sec,

orgeat syrup, lime juice

Bumbu-Martini

Bumbu Rum, Kahlta Coffee Liqueur, fresh espresso

Old Cuban
Bacardi Reserva Ocho 8 Afios Rum, simple syrup, lime juice,
fresh mint, Angostura bitters, Champagne

Dark and Stormy

Gosling's Black Seal Rum, lime juice, ginger beer

WHISKEY COCKTAILS

Old Fashioned
Woodford Reserve Distiller's Select, soda, sugar,
Angostura bitters

Vieux Carré

Bulleit Rye Whiskey, Rémy Martin 1738 Cognac, Antica
Formula Vermouth, Dom Bénédictine, Peychaud's &
Angostura bitters

Mint Julep

Four Roses Bourbon, Simple syrup, fresh mint
Penicillin
Smokey Monkey Shoulder, homemade ginger syrup, honey,

lemon juice

Sazerac
Bulleit Rye Whiskey, Absinth, sugar, Peychaud's bitters
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TEQUILA / MEZCAL / PISCO COCKTAILS

El Diablo
Patron Silver Tequila, Creme de Cassis,
lime juice, ginger ale

Paloma

Patron Silver Tequila, Three Cents Pink Grapefruit Soda,

lime juice, salt

Vida - Tommy‘s Margarita

Vida Mezcal, agave syrup, lime juice, orange salt

Naked and Famous
Vida Mezcal, Chartreuse Jaune, Apérol, lime juice

Pisco Sour
Demonio de los Andes Pisco, simple syrup,
lime juice, egg white

VIRGIN COCKTAILS (ALCOHOL FREE)

GEORGE's Wonderland

Passionfruit juice, homemade vanilla syrup, mint,
lime juice, ginger beer, fresh passionsfruit

Mamacita

Homemade cinnamon syrup, pear, lemon juice, ginger ale

Black Swan
Blackcurrant puree, grenadine syrup,
lemon juice, tonic water

Bitter Sweet Symphony

Sanbitter, Lemonade, hibiscus syrup

VirGin & Tonic

Tanqueray 0.0 alcohol free, tonic water

Couldn't find your favourite cocktail? Don't hesitate to ask our staff.

Your Bar Team
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APERITIFS AND BITTERS

Sake Junmai Premium 15.5%

Absinthe «Mansinthe» 66.6%

Apérol 11%

Campari 25%

Lillet Blanc 17%

Cocchi Vermouth Americano Weiss 16.5%
Carpano Antica Formula Vermouth 16%
Cynar 16.5%

Pastis Henri Bardouin 45%

Averna 29%

Ramazzotti 30%

Jagermeister 35%

Amaro Montenegro 23%

Fernet Branca 39%

LIQUEUR

Amaretto di Mattia Walcher 28%
Cointreau Triple Sec 40%
Chambord Liqueur Royale de France 16.5%
Licor 43 31%

Kahlta 26.5%

Pimm’'s No.1 25%

Sambuca Molinari 40%
Frangelico 20%

Drambuie Whiskey Likér 40%
Baileys 20%

Limoncello Amalfitana 30%

Falernum 11%

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
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GIN

Bombay Sapphire Gin 40%
Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru 47%
Ducks Gin Zirich 42.9%

Gin 27 43%

Monkey 47 47%

Berliner Brandstifter 43.3%
Tanqueray No.10 47.3%
Brockmans 40%

Beefeater 24 45%

London No.3 46%

The Gardener French Rivera Gin 42%
Botanist Islay Dry Gin 22 46%
Hendrick's 44%

Gin Mare 42.7%

Ki No Bi Kyoto Dry Gin 45.7%
Elephant Sloe Gin 35%

VODKA

Grey Goose 40%
Ciroc Vodka 40%
Nikka 40%
Stolichnaya Elit 40%

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
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WHISKY

Blended Scotch:

William Lawson's Blended Scotch 40%
Monkey Shoulder 40%

Smokey Monkey Shoulder 40%

Chivas Regal 12 years 40%

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12 years 40%
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 25 years 40%

[rish:

Roe & Co 45%

American:
Four Roses 40%

Jack Daniel‘'s Gentleman Jack 40%

Maker's Mark Kentucky Straight Bourbon 46 47%

Canadian Club 40%
Bulleit Rye Whiskey 45%

Woodford Reserve Distillier's Select 43.2%

Single Malt:

Ardbeg Uigeadail 54.2%

Benromach Classic Speyside 10 years 43%
Kilchoman Sanaig 46%

Auchentoshan Three Wood 43%

Laphroaig Lore 48%

Glenmorangie Signet 46%

The Macallan Decanter Oscuro 43%

Japan:
Nikka from the Barrel 51.4%
Mars Komagatake 2018 Limited Edition 48%

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

2cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
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RUM

Bacardi Superior Heritage 44.5%
Bacardi Afiejo Cuatro 4 Afios 40%
Bacardi Reserva Ocho 8 Afios 40%
Havana Club 7 Afios 40%

Havana Club Gran Reserva 15 Afios 40%
Ron Millonario Reserva Especial 40%
Ron Zacapa Edicion Negra 43%

Trois Rivieres Ambré Agricole Martinique 40%
Diplomatico Mantuano 40%

Santa Teresa Solera 1796 40%

Appleton Estate 21 Years 43%

Bumbu Rum 35%

Gosling's Black Seal 40%

TEQUILA/MEZCAL

Patron Silver 40%

Patron Afejo 40%

Patron Platinum 40%
Patron Cafe XO 35%
Inicio Blanco 40%

Inicio Extra Afejo 40%
Clase Azul Plata 40%
Clase Azul Reposado 40%
Mezcal Vida 42%

Mezcal Don Aurelio 38.3%

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl

4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
4cl
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DIGESTIFS

Pierre Ferrand 1er Cru de Cognac 45%
Rémy Martin 1738 AC Royal Cognac 40%
Rémy Martin XO Cognac 40%

Louis XIII de Rémy Martin Cognac 40%

Armagnac Darroze Petit Lassis 1983 47%
Calvados Pays d‘Auge Réserve 41%
Grappa Berta Tre Soli Tre 44%

Grappa Berta Elisi 43%

Grappa Moscato 43%

Grappa Nonino Riserva 8 Jahre 43%
Williams Coeur, Morand 41%

Coing Coeur, Morand 41%

Abricot Coeur, Morand 41%

Taylor's Port Tawny 10 Jahre 20%
Graham'’s Port Fine White 19%

Sherry No.55 Manzanilla Navazos 15%

BEER

Edelspez Hell (on tap) 5.2%

Chopfab Lager 4.8%
Fermento Amber Ale 5.3%
Appenzeller Weizenbier 5.2%

Sonnwendlig (Alcohol free)

cl
cl
2cl

1cl
2cl

2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
5cl
5cl
5cl

30cl
50cl
33cl
33cl
50cl
33cl
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29
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SOFTDRINKS

George Table Water - still / sparkling
Tap water

Homemade Ice Tea

Apfelschorle

Coca Cola / Cola Zero

Rivella Rot

Three Cents

Tonic Water / Aegean Tonic / Ginger Beer /
Pink Grapefruit Soda / Mandarin & Bergamot Soda

Thomas Henry
Tonic Water / Bitter Lemon / Ginger Ale

Sanbitter
Tomato juice Michel
Pineapple juice Michel

Fresh Orange juice

COFFEE AND TEA

Coffee / Espresso
Espresso Macchiato
Double Espresso
Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato
Various Teas

Fresh Tea (mint or ginger)

50cl
50cl
30cl
33cl
33cl
33cl
20cl

20cl

10cl
20cl
20cl
20cl

7.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
7.5

6.5

5.5

6.5
7.5



WINE BY GLASS
Sparkling Wine:

Drappier Carte d'Or Brut
Champagne FRA

Drappier Rosé de Saignée
Champagne FRA

Prosecco «<AKELUM» DOCG Extra Dry
Andreola, Valdobbiadene ITA

White Wine:

Chablis Vieilles Vignes 2022
Guy Robin, AOC Chablis

Delaire Sauvignon Blanc Coastal Cuvée 2023
Delaire Coastal Region

Delaire Chardonnay Summercourt 2021
Delaire Coastal Region

Rosé Wine:

Delaire Cabernet Franc Rosé 2022
Stellenbosch ZA

Red Wine:

Delaire Shiraz 2017
Stellenbosch ZA

Delaire Botmaskop 2018
Stellenbosch ZA

Emilio Moro DO 2020
Bodegas Moro, Ribera del Duero ESP

Barbera d'Alba 2020
Luciano Sandrone, Piemont IT

ALL PRICES ARE QUOTED IN SWISS FRANCS

AND INCLUDE 8.1 % VAT
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